COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
RESOLUTION 14-2010

A RESOLUTION AMENDING CERTAIN RATE AND FEE SCHEDULES
CONTAINED IN RESOLUTION NO. 1-2000, ADOPTED 8 FEBRUARY, 2000

WHEREAS, after due consideration and deliberation, the Board of Directors of the
Colorado City Metropolitan District hereby declare that some rate and fee schedules

contained in Resolution No. 1-2000, adopted on 8 February, 2000, to be null and void,
and.,

WHEREAS, in order to balance the Calendar year 2011 budget, the Board of Directors
hereby resolves to increase/decrease certain rates and fees for the Year 2011, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

All rate changes are effective January 1, 2011, with the exception of wastewater rates,
which will go into effect March 1, 2011.

1 — COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section C, USER CHARGES.

WATER rates shall be:

Residential Charges:

*Usages Charges (Single Family):
$.00544 per gallon for 15,001 to 35,000 gallons  previous 15,001 o 25,000

$.00707 per gallon for 35,001 and above previous 25,001 and above
Other:

*Raw Water $.0100 previous $.0084
SEWER rates shall be:
Residential Charges:

Monthly Base Charge: $7.90

*Usage Charges (Single/Multifamily):
Average Winter Consumption (AWC) -- $.00454 per gallon  previous 8.00415

AWC is based on the average water usage for the months of December,
January, and February. Minimum AWC is 4,000 gallons usage.



Commercial and Industrial Charges:

Monthly Base Charge: $7.90
*Usage Charges (Commercial and Industrial):

$.00454 per gallon of water consumption previous $.00415
*Rye Sewer 8” Meter $.00329 previous $.00204

2 - COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section D, YOUTH PROGRAMS.
5. YOUTH PROGRAMS
Preschool to Kindergarten $30  previous $25
1% & 2™ Grade $35  previous $30

1 — COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section H, GOLF COURSE RATES.
1. Annual Rates:

a. Single $650 previous $595
b. Add on $450 previous 3395
f. Single-Week Day only  $595 New
g. Add on-Week Day only  $395 New
2. Annual Golf Car:
a. Single $1000 previous 3725
b. Add on $1500 previous 31100
&1} Daily Green Fee:
b. Weekend:
18 Hole $26  previous 325

d. Driving range sm. bucket ~ $4.00 previous § 3.50
lg. bucket $5.00 previous 3 4.50

4, Carts:
C. 18 Hole - Single Rider $15  New
d. 11 Round Punch Card $130 New

PASSED AND APPROVED this 14™ day of December, 2010.

COLORADO TITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

By: \_ Jlag ot~

Jacque Wagchob, Chairperson
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